Population by educational attainment (title and country/place of education/training), current activity status, age and sex, 2011

SUM (sex) SUM (education)

Male

No education

Primary school

Nursing assistant

Other educations shorter than 1 year

Upper secondary school

Vocational education (craft or trade)
Skippers and engineers etc. (diploma)
Diploma in commerce

Diploma in engineering and manufactoring trades
Other diploma degrees

Skippers and engineers etc. (bachelor)
Shipmasters (bachelor)

Primary and lower secondary school teachers (bachelor)
Other educationists (bachelor)

Nurses (bachelor)

Other health and welfare educations (bachelor)
Engineering and construction (bachelor)
Social sciences, business and law (bachelor)
Science (bachelor)

Humanities (bachelor)

Other bachelor degrees

Social sciences, business and law (master)
Humanities (master)

Engineering and construction (master)
Medical doctors

Other health and welfare educations (master)
Science (master)

Other master degrees

PhD and equivalent

SUM (education)

No education

Primary school

Nursing assistant

Other educations shorter than 1 year

Upper secondary school

Vocational education (craft or trade)
Skippers and engineers etc. (diploma)
Diploma in commerce

Diploma in engineering and manufactoring trades
Other diploma degrees

Skippers and engineers etc. (bachelor)
Shipmasters (bachelor)

SUM (current
activity status)

37965
1723
11550
207
122
3501
10608
977
341
231
304
1072
907
1167
870
948
375
367
457
134
106
279
579
273
270
124
85
108
209
71
19727
718
5241
9

37
1441
6237
977
169
176
183
1070
902

Employed

25700
692
5665
124
53
2618
8020
666
303
181
241
861
771
930
786
736
335
323
404
117
89
237
544
238
237
101
76
97
192
63
13966
320
2838

22
1080
4762

666
155
134
155
860
767

Unemployed,
have worked
previously

1338
61
459
3

6
230
366
17
13
10
10
18
17
12

15
11
12
21

672
35
212

105
197
17

18
16

Unemployed,
never worked

91

71

44

32

Not
ecomomically
active, retired

5646
589
2547
68
46
57
1263
222
12
22
38
151
88
168
29
165
15
22
12

23
13
17
23
19

11

2407
169
756

30
698
222

21
17
151
88

Not
ecomomically
active, was a

student

2356
74
1532

346
296
30

18
15

AN W A W

1293
48
852

141
202
30

Not
ecomomically
active, looking
after home or
family

643
52
293
4

6
62
150

93

26

Not
ecomomically
active, other
reasons

2191
250
983

8
8
179
508

Wk A Q2

1252
136
525

75
337
33

13

37
27



Female

Primary and lower secondary school teachers (bachelor)
Other educationists (bachelor)

Nurses (bachelor)

Other health and welfare educations (bachelor)
Engineering and construction (bachelor)
Social sciences, business and law (bachelor)
Science (bachelor)

Humanities (bachelor)

Other bachelor degrees

Social sciences, business and law (master)
Humanities (master)

Engineering and construction (master)
Medical doctors

Other health and welfare educations (master)
Science (master)

Other master degrees

PhD and equivalent

SUM (education)

No education

Primary school

Nursing assistant

Other educations shorter than 1 year

Upper secondary school

Vocational education (craft or trade)

Skippers and engineers etc. (diploma)
Diploma in commerce

Diploma in engineering and manufactoring trades
Other diploma degrees

Skippers and engineers etc. (bachelor)
Shipmasters (bachelor)

Primary and lower secondary school teachers (bachelor)
Other educationists (bachelor)

Nurses (bachelor)

Other health and welfare educations (bachelor)
Engineering and construction (bachelor)
Social sciences, business and law (bachelor)
Science (bachelor)

Humanities (bachelor)

Other bachelor degrees

Social sciences, business and law (master)
Humanities (master)

Engineering and construction (master)
Medical doctors

Other health and welfare educations (master)
Science (master)

Other master degrees

PhD and equivalent

Population 15 years and older 11. November 2011
Source: Census 2011
Units: Persons 15 years and older

523
72

37
287
242
102

38
154
375
138
234

77

36

71
124

52

18238
1005
6309

198
85
2060
4371

172
55
121

644
798
943
338
80
215
32
68
125
204
135
36
47
49
37
85
19

389
65

29
250
215

92
30
134
353
119
204
63
32
66
111
44

11734

372

2827
118
31
1538
3258
148
47
86

541
721
731
306
73
189
25
59
103
191
119
33
38
44
31
81
19
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109

12
11
10
23
13

47 3239
. 420
39 1791
66

38

565
21
59
28

165
12

1063
26
680

205
94

17
14

550
45
267

56
114

939
114
458

104
171

14
15
13



