		SUM (current activity status)	Employed	Unemployed, have worked previously	Unemployed, never worked	Not ecomomically active, retired	Not ecomomically active, was a student	Not ecomomically active, looking after home or family	Not ecomomically active, other reasons
SUM (sex) SUM (education)	37965	25700	1338	91	5646	2356	643	2191
	No education	1723	692	61	5	589	74	52	250
	Primary school	11550	5665	459	71	2547	1532	293	983
	Nursing assistant	207	124	3		68			8
	Other educations shorter than 1 year	122	53	6		46	3	6	8
	Upper secondary school	3501	2618	230	9	57	346	62	179
	Vocational education (craft or trade)	10608	8020	366	5	1263	296	150	508
	Skippers and engineers etc. (diploma)	977	666	17		222	30	9	33
	Diploma in commerce	341	303	13		12	3	3	7
	Diploma in engineering and manufactoring trades	231	181	10		22	3		13
	Other diploma degrees	304	241	10		38	3		11
	Skippers and engineers etc. (bachelor)	1072	861	18		151			38
	Shipmasters (bachelor)	907	771	17		88			
	Primary and lower secondary school teachers (bachelor)	1167	930	12		168	18	5	33
	Other educationists (bachelor)	870	786	8		29	15	14	18
	Nurses (bachelor)	948	736	15		165		17	13
	Other health and welfare educations (bachelor)	375	335	11		15		5	7
	Engineering and construction (bachelor)	367	323	12		22			6
	Social sciences, business and law (bachelor)	457	404	21		12	5	5	10
	Science (bachelor)	134	117	9			4		
	Humanities (bachelor)	106	89			7	3		4
	Other bachelor degrees	279	237	4		23	6		7
	Social sciences, business and law (master)	579	544	11		13		3	
	Humanities (master)	273	238	11		17	3		4
	Engineering and construction (master)	270	237	6		23			4
	Medical doctors	124	101			19			3
	Other health and welfare educations (master)	85	76			8			
	Science (master)	108	97	3		4			
	Other master degrees	209	192		••				3
	PhD and equivalent	71	63						
Male	SUM (education)	19727	13966	672	44	2407	1293	93	
	No education	718	320	35			48		
	Primary school	5241	2838	212	32	756	852	26	525
	Nursing assistant	9	6						
	Other educations shorter than 1 year	37	22						3
	Upper secondary school	1441	1080	105			141	6	
	Vocational education (craft or trade)	6237	4762	197	5		202		
	Skippers and engineers etc. (diploma)	977	666	17		222	30	9	
	Diploma in commerce	169	155			9			3
	Diploma in engineering and manufactoring trades	176	134	6		21			13
	Other diploma degrees	183	155	4		17			5
	Skippers and engineers etc. (bachelor)	1070	860	18		151			37
	Shipmasters (bachelor)	902	767	16		88			27

Other calcustionises (baschelor)		Primary and lower secondary school teachers (bachelor)	523	389	5		109			19
Nurses (backelor)										
Other health and welfure educations (bachelor) 37 2.9 3 5 Engineering and construction (bachelor) 242 215 13 4 Science (bachelor) 102 92 6 4 Other bachelor degrees 154 134 3 12 4 Social sciences, business and law (master) 375 353 6 11										
Engineering and construction (bachelor)			37							
Social sciences, business and law (bachelor)										
Science (bachelor)										
Humanities (hachelor)						**				
Other backelor degrees 154 134 3 12 4 Social sciences, business and law (master) 375 353 6 11 .										
Social sciences, business and law (muster) 375 353 6 11 5								••		
Humanities (master)								••		
Enginering and construction (master)					0					
Medical doctors										
Other health and welfare educations (master) 36 32 4					•					
Science (master)										
Other master degrees					••	••	4	••		
PhD and equivalent						••		••	••	
Female SUM (education) 18238 11734 666 47 3239 1063 550 939 No education 1005 3372 26						••		••	••	
No education										
Primary school 6309 2827 247 39 1791 680 267 458 Nursing assistant 198 1118 3 666 4 7 Other educations shorter than 1 year 85 31 4 388 5 5 Upper secondary school 2060 1538 125 5 27 205 56 104 Vocational education (craft or trade) 4371 3258 169 565 94 114 171 Skippers and engineers etc. (diploma)	Female					47				
Nursing assistant 198 118 3 66 4 7 Other educations shorter than 1 year 85 31 4 38 5 5 Upper secondary school 2060 1538 125 5 27 205 56 104 Vocational education (craft or trade) 4371 3258 169 565 94 114 171 Skippers and engineers etc. (diploma)										
Other educations shorter than 1 year 85 31 4 38 5 5 Upper secondary school 2060 1538 125 5 27 205 56 104 Vocational education (craft or trade) 4371 3258 169 565 94 114 171 Skippers and engineers etc. (diploma)		•				39		680		
Upper secondary school 2060 1538 125 5 27 205 56 104 Vocational education (craft or trade) 4371 3258 169 565 94 114 171 Skippers and engineers etc. (diploma)						••				
Vocational education (craft or trade) 4371 3258 169 .565 94 114 171 Skippers and engineers etc. (diploma)										
Skippers and engineers etc. (diploma)		Upper secondary school				5				
Diploma in commerce			4371	3258	169		565	94	114	171
Diploma in engineering and manufactoring trades 55 47 4										
Other diploma degrees 121 86 6 21 6 Skippers and engineers etc. (bachelor) <		Diploma in commerce	172	148	12		3	3	**	4
Skippers and engineers etc. (bachelor)		Diploma in engineering and manufactoring trades	55	47	4					
Shipmasters (bachelor) 5 4		Other diploma degrees	121	86	6		21			6
Primary and lower secondary school teachers (bachelor) 644 541 7 59 17 5 14 Other educationists (bachelor) 798 721 7 28 14 13 15 Nurses (bachelor) 943 731 15 165 17 13 Other health and welfare educations (bachelor) 338 306 9 12 5 4 Engineering and construction (bachelor) 80 73 4 <		Skippers and engineers etc. (bachelor)								
Other educationists (bachelor) 798 721 7 28 14 13 15 Nurses (bachelor) 943 731 15 165 17 13 Other health and welfare educations (bachelor) 338 306 9 12 5 4 Engineering and construction (bachelor) 80 73 4 <		Shipmasters (bachelor)	5	4						
Other educationists (bachelor) 798 721 7 28 14 13 15 Nurses (bachelor) 943 731 15 165 17 13 Other health and welfare educations (bachelor) 338 306 9 12 5 4 Engineering and construction (bachelor) 80 73 4 <		Primary and lower secondary school teachers (bachelor)	644	541	7		59	17	5	14
Nurses (bachelor) 943 731 15 165 17 13 Other health and welfare educations (bachelor) 338 306 9 12 5 4 Engineering and construction (bachelor) 80 73 4			798	721	7		28	14	13	15
Other health and welfare educations (bachelor) 338 306 9 12 5 4 Engineering and construction (bachelor) 80 73 4 <			943	731	15		165		17	
Engineering and construction (bachelor) 80 73 4 <td></td>										
Social sciences, business and law (bachelor) 215 189 8 4 3 5 6 Science (bachelor) 32 25 3 3 Humanities (bachelor) 68 59 4 Other bachelor degrees 125 103 11 5 Social sciences, business and law (master) 204 191 5										
Science (bachelor) 32 25 3 3										
Humanities (bachelor) 68 59 .4 Other bachelor degrees 125 103 11 5 Social sciences, business and law (master) 204 191 5							•			
Other bachelor degrees 125 103 11 5 3 Social sciences, business and law (master) 204 191 5 3 Humanities (master) 135 119 3 7 4 Engineering and construction (master) 36 33 <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>••</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td>						••				
Social sciences, business and law (master) 204 191 5 33 Humanities (master) 135 119 3 .						••				
Humanities (master) 135 119 3 7 4 Engineering and construction (master) 36 33 <										
Engineering and construction (master) 36 33 <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td>										
Medical doctors 47 38 6 Other health and welfare educations (master) 49 44 4 <td< td=""><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td>,</td><td></td><td></td><td></td></td<>							,			
Other health and welfare educations (master) 49 44 4 Science (master) 37 31 <										
Science (master) 37 31 <							-			
Other master degrees 85 81							4		••	
					**	**	**			
rnd and equivalent 19 19					**	**	••		••	
		riiD and equivalent	19	19						••

Population 15 years and older 11. November 2011 Source: Census 2011

Units: Persons 15 years and older